E18 ZEBRBEEN—) ::f‘%‘ RE 2 HE %gkﬁlﬁ'fﬂ =R WG
Fig. 18 Control valve(l) Ne:_‘ Part No. Description Q'ty Se::iae; :Igr : Code No
1 | JS160-617000-000 4BF Knob 1 70028372 "
2| JS160-610004-000 JE% Spring 1 70028374
3 GB97.1-85 48 10 Washer 10 20000686 _
4 GB91-86 ,fﬁ‘ e 1 20001036
5 | JS160-618000-000 V52 % Bracket 1 70028382
6 | JS160-610011-000 # Spacer 2 70033743
0 GB97.1-85 #8 8 Washer 8 2 20000034
8 GB93-87 4 8 Washer 8 2 20000026
9 GB5786-86 ﬁi‘% Fpeedle s 2 20003579
10 | JS160-610100-000 #§41 Pin shaft 1 70033745
1 GB93-87 757 6 Washer 6 5 = 7,1 9(Qty) 20000054
12 GB5783-86 ﬁﬁwgg 5 =1k 7,105 9(Qty) 20000573
13 | N163-610001-000 FFHFIE Knob 1 70004773
14 | N163-610002-000 4 F4E Knob 1 70004772
15 | N163-610003-000 WEFIE Knob 2 = 1, DU 2(Qty) 70004751
16 | JS160-613000-000 | #7347 Lifting lever 1 70025340
17 | JS160-614000-000 | f5i4IF:4% Tilting lever 1 70025343
18 | JS160-615000-000 | /EEFH I Control lever | 1 =B 70025345¢
19 | JS160-616000-000 | J&EF# Il Control lever | 1 DU A 70025347
20| 20 | JS160-610010-000 i %4 Washer 1 70029579,
21 | JS160-610008-000 Wa%= Spacer 1 70028383
e 22 | N163-612001-000 % Bushing 4 =1 6,VUBE 8(Qty) 70013529
23 | JS160-619000-000 SEERT | Lever 1 70028670

-30 -



—— p »; :
@ 1813 f:ﬁff ‘?::V:z") ft?e?\ P:S‘t?lo Desfr?ﬁtion %’% %Eé:'ﬁ;ﬁréﬁg Cﬂ%ﬁo—l
Fig. No. . 4 Series No »
JS160-610003-000 AT 1 Lever 1 =E 2, JUEK 3(Q'ty) 70025339
/5 1.6X12 = X
GB91-86 Bl 1.6X12 4 =¥ 6,755 8(Q'ty) 20001038
GB97.1-85 # 5 WasherS 4 =Bk 6,JUEk 8(Q'ty) 20000719
25DE-71-3 4% Pin shaft 4 =k 6,0UE 8(Q'ty) 70003761
JS160-610006-000 f@Z%& Spacer 1 —BtH 70028385
JS160-610009-000 RE Sp_acer < =BH 70028384
JS160-610012-000 R@E S pacer 1 U A 70033744
12/ M10X25
GB5783-86 Bolt M10X25 & 20000009
GB93-87 8 10 Washer 10 6 20000003
GB97.1-85 # & 10 Washer 10 6 20000686
GB67-85 124T M4X25 2 -2007.9 20002134
GB93-87 #1E 4 Washer 4 2 -2007.9 20000471
9832-G00 347 2% Potentio meter . 1 -2007.9 11007836
JS160-610005-000 #% Spring 1 70028669
T2 M10X1.25X25
GB5786-86 Bolt M10X1.25X25 20001121
JS160-612000-000 748 Bracket 1 70025333
BRI
JS160-611100-000 2 spool valve 70025327
% W iR =K
JS160-611200-000 Multi-way valve 1 3 spool valve 7002532§
VOB R
JS160-611300-000 4 spool valve 70025329

S



b

K18 ZEBREHRIZ)
Fig. 18 Control valve(lll)

28,29,30

s R &% g | BEBBEEE |,
No. Part No. Description Q'ty Series No Code N
J5160-620007-000 — WA Usetr2spodvave | 700283 -

41 [ JS160-620002-000 % Cover 1 [ =B Ustrapodvave | 7002831
J5160-620003-000 MU Userdspochvabe | 7002831
42 GB93-87 8 5 Washer 5 3 200007

BT MEX10

43 GB67-85 il 3 200002

JS160-620004-000 — ] Usbr2spdvave | 700332,

44 [ JS160-620005-000 % Cover 1 [ =B Usebragodvave | 700332
J5160-620006-000 TUEEFH Ussfordspoovele | 700332

45 | N163-610100-W00 f1fF Fastener 4 7002211
46 FXK108-G00 #25 Rubber 2 =B 3,7UB¢ 4(Qty) 7003001
47 | JS160-611001-000 ﬁfﬁi 2 =1 3,008k 4(Qly) 700253:

e 5 =T 3,05 4(Qy)
B 12 -2007.9 :
48 GB861.1-87 Washer 12 3 =Tk 4,008 5(Q'ty) 200049
2007.9-
o " = 3, 1UBE 4(Q'ty)
WETF -2007.9 .
49 TM1308-G00 e : =BT 110083:
‘ 2007.9-

O ZEEE 22524 B ) ‘

50 GB1235-76 Lt 3 =Bt 5,108 7(Qty) 200001,
51 | JS160-6114001-000 Ciﬁﬁ:ﬁor 1 700253

52 | N163-611801-000 Cfﬁf:ﬁ;r 2 700225
O B £ 24X2.4 <

53 GB1235-76 Otig 36004 1 200001

g3 N
54 | JS160-611002-000 %ﬁfﬁgf 1 700314

<33



ZBBER

ValVé -assembly

Fs

EHRERER

KRS 2 ¥E Y
Item S : Remarks or :
No. Part No. Description Q'ty Series No Code NQ.
1 NO PART NO. *B?ﬁ 2 700253270101
#E 8
2 GB93-87 ¥ 2 700253270102
3 NO PART NO. fgﬁ 1 700253270103
= 10
4 GB93-87 ¥ b 1 700253270104
X L]
5 NO PART NO. e 1 700253270105
A
6 NO PART NO. e 1 700253270106
7 NO PART NO. o }g%f i ] 700253270107
-ring
FHEE R A
8 NO PART NO. - e 1 700253270108
i B8R A
9 NO PART NO. B kg 50 1 700253270109
BEBEA
10 NO PART NO. E o, BN 2 700253270110
[ R
1 NO PART NO. ot 1 700253270111
W2 RE
12 GB6175-86 oy 2 700253270112
WERE
13 GB6176-86 e 59 1 700253270113
14 NO PART NO. ﬁ% 1 700253270114
INC.7&
ViBES K1-V1&
K1 NO PART NO. iy < OB 1 Wil 700253270115
K1-V3,

B




A 18-V-V1
Fig.18-V-V1

’IRA

Lift valve section

FE ®E &7 g | FERBRER | .0
it Part No Description Qty | Remens or Code N
No. . P Series No L
[EEZS .
. NO PART NO. i 1 700253270
s
2 NO PART NO. 2 1 700253270
5 ; A
3 NO PART NO. ple 2 700253270
HiR
4 NO PART NO. = 2 700253270
5 NO PART NO. ﬁﬁ 2 700253270
OCEHE
6 NO PART NO. ek 1 700253270
7 NO PART NO. ﬁ% 1 700253270
O HHE DO NOT SUPPLY
8 NO PART NO. ik 1 QETSUPRLY | 700253270
BA ] 1R
9 NO PART NO. il 1 700253270
HE
10 NO PART NO. s 1 700253270
K
11 NO PART NO. W scelial 2 700253270
12 NO PART NO. S 1 700253270
W2ET
13 NO PART NO. Leiill 1 700253270
14 NO PART NO. C%p 1 700253270
15 NO PART NO. n 2 700253270
B A -
V-Vi | NO PART NO. il 1 Total 1-15 70025327
Vi BEg
K1-V1 | NO PART NO. okl 1 INC. 3,6,8 700253270

-34-



-
%
2
&
&

 18-V-V2

Fig.1 8-V-v2

s

Tilt valve section

V-v2

.
ﬁzﬁ P:Et?lo Desﬁ?ﬁtion g% %giﬂf? C?dﬁﬁo
No. : P Series No :
[ZLES :
1 NO PART NO. Lokis ; 700253270301
HR
2 NO PART NO. L ] 700253270302
3 NO PART NO. %‘ =i 2 700253270303
-ring
EL
4 NO PART NO. = 2 700253270304
5 NO PART NO. *’;ﬁ 2 700253270305
[ZES
6 NO PART NO. G 1 700253270306
R
7 NO PART NO. i | 700253270307
O mHE DO NOT SUPPLY
8 NO PART NO. ok 1 QNOTSUFPLY | 700253270308
A [ia] }R]
9 NO PART NO. o 1 700253270309
G :
10 NO PART NO. P ] 700253270310
EESF3
1 NO PART NO. B s B 2 700253270311
P
12 NO PART NO. ol 1 700253270312
B2ET
13 NO PART NO. . 1 700253270313
2
14 NO PART NO. i 1 700253270314
15 NO PART NO. %ﬁ% 2 700253270315
CEEE S
V-V2 | NO PART NO. S e 1 Total 1-15 7002532703
V2 BEA
K1-v2 | NO PART NO. 2 1 INC. 3,8 700253270316

e




YRS 53

& 18-V-v3
Fig.18-V-v3

RERRA

Valve section C

e | foE g | wm | RESEREE 1 gnp
No. Part No. Description Q'ty 'Saries No Code N
1 NO PART NO. n ﬁ'; 1 700253270"
2 NO PART NO. é"?;‘f;l 1 70025327¢
3 NO PART NO. f_ﬁn 2 700253270
4 NO PART NO. e 2 70025327¢
5 NO PART NO. i 2 70025327¢
6 NO PART NO. GEEEE 2 700253270
7 NO PART NO. ﬁ% 2 70025327¢
8 NO PART NO. z ’gﬁf}f 1 DO NOT SUPPLy | 70025327¢
9 NO PART NO. i‘pﬁjﬂ 1 SEPARATELY | 20005327¢
10 NO PART NO. Sﬁﬁ& 1 70025327¢
11 NO PART NO. Reﬁiﬁﬁi N 2 70025327¢
12 NO PART NO. Sﬁf’fg 1 70025327¢
13 NO PART NO. LoisB 1 70025327¢
14 NO PART NO. C%p 1 70025327¢C:
15 NO PART NO. el 2 70025327¢
16 | NOPARTNO. 2 ’gﬁfg 2 70025327C°
V-V3 | NOPARTNO. Hebel E\%Eﬁm 1 Total 1-16 70025327
K1-V3 | NO PART NO. o %ﬁ;@w 1 INC. 3,6,8,16 700253270

«36 .



